
ISU MLS CLINICAL AFFILIATES (Updated August 28, 2025) 
 

CENTRAL AND WESTERN IDAHO 
  

St. Luke’s Boise Boise & Meridian https://www.stlukesonline.org/ 
St. Luke’s Elmore Mt. Home https://www.stlukesonline.org/ 
St. Luke’s Woodriver Ketchum https://www.stlukesonline.org/ 
St. Luke’s Magic Valley Twin Falls https://www.stlukesonline.org/ 
St. Alphonsus Regional Medical 
Center 

Boise http://www.saintalphonsus.org/ 

St. Alphonsus Regional Medical 
Center 

Nampa http://www.saintalphonsus.org/ 

St. Alphonsus Regional Medical 
Center 

Ontario, OR http://www.saintalphonsus.org/ 

Department of Veterans Affairs Boise http://www.boise.va.gov/ 
Interpath Lab Boise http://www.interpathlab.com/Pages/defa 

ult.aspx 
Walter Knox/Valor Health 
Memorial Hospital 

Emmett http://www.valorhealth.org/ 

West Valley Medical Center Caldwell http://westvalleymedctr.com/ 
Interpath Labs Pendleton, OR http://www.interpathlab.com/Pages/defa 

ult.aspx 
Minidoka Memorial Hospital Rupert https://minidokamemorial.org/ 
Steele Memorial Medical Center Salmon https://www.steelemh.org/ 
St. Charles Bend, OR https://stcharleshealthcare.org/ 

 

SOUTH EASTERN IDAHO 
  

Public Hospital Cooperative: 

Bingham Memorial 
 

Blackfoot 
 

http://www.binghammemorial.org/ 
Madison Memorial Rexburg http://madisonmemorial.org/ 
Caribou Memorial Soda Springs http://cmhlc.org/ 
Harms Memorial American Falls http://hospitals.healthgrove.com 
Portneuf Medical Center Pocatello http://www.portmed.org/ 

Pocatello Children’s Clinic Pocatello http://www.pocatellochildren.com/ 
Eastern Idaho Regional Medical 
Center (EIRMC) 

Idaho Falls http://eirmc.com/ 

Mountain View Hospital Idaho Falls https://www.mountainviewhospital.org/ 
Express Lab Idaho Falls http://www.expresslabidaho.com/ 
Intermountain Health Care: 
Cassia Regional MC 

Burley https://intermountainhealthcare.org/locat 
ions/cassia-regional-medical-center/ 

Blackfoot Clinic Blackfoot http://blackfootmedicalcenter.com/ 
 

Lost Rivers Arco http://www.lostriversmedical.com/ 
Teton Valley Health Driggs http://tvhcare.org/ 
Bear Lake Memorial Montpelier https://blmhospital.com/ 
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NORTHERN IDAHO 
  

Pathologysts’ Regional Lab Lewiston http://www.pathregional.com/ 
Kootenai Health Coeur d’Alene http://www.kh.org/site/c.dkLSK7OPLnKaE 

/b.8238323/k.8E6C/Kootenai_Health.htm 
 

OTHER STATES 
  

St. John’s Medical Center Jackson, WY https://www.tetonhospital.org/ 
Pullman Regional Hospital Pullman, WA http://www.pullmanregional.org/ 
Multicare Hospital Systems Deaconess, WA  https://www.multicare.org/ 
St. Mark’s Hospital Salt Lake City, UT http://stmarkshospital.com/ 
Fairbanks Memorial Hospital Fairbanks, AK https://www.foundationhealth.org/ 
Grande Ronde La Grande, OR https://www.grh.org/ 

 

NEW CONTRACTS STARTING 2024 
  

HCA Florida Altamonte Springs, 
FL 

https://www.hcafloridahealthcare.com/ 

Mesa View Regional Mesquite, NV https://mesaviewhospital.com/hospital- 
campus/ 

St. Mary’s Health Reno, NV https://smh-cvh.org/ 
UT Health Tyler Tyler, TX https://uthealthtylerhospital.com/ 
Abrazo Health Phoenix, AZ https://www.abrazohealth.com/ 
Baptist Health Lexington, KY https://www.baptisthealth.com/ 
Great Falls Hospital Great Falls, MT https://gfclinic.com/location/great-falls- 

clinic-hospital/ 
Salinas Valley Health Salinas, CA https://www.salinasvalleyhealth.com/ 
Stanford Medicine Palo Alto, CA https://stanfordhealthcare.org/ 
Kaiser Permanente Portland, OR https://healthy.kaiserpermanente.org/fron 

t-door 
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